L2 5lr0988

By: **St. Mary's County Delegation**Introduced and read first time: February 11, 2005

Assigned to: Ways and Means

25

(II)

	A BILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2	St. Mary's County - Compensation Review Commission
3 4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of requiring the St. Mary's County Compensation Review Commission periodically to review and make recommendations about the salaries and benefits for the members of the St. Mary's County Board of Education; and generally relating to the authority of the St. Mary's County Compensation Review Commission.
8 9 10 11	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, The Public Local Laws of St. Mary's County Section 23-5 Article 19 - Public Local Laws of Maryland (2002 Edition, as amended)
13 14	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
15	Article 19 - St. Mary's County
16	23-5.
17 18	By December 1, 2000, and by December 1 every fourth year thereafter, the Commission shall:
19	(1) Review the salaries set by law for:
20	(I) St. Mary's County officials; AND
21	(II) MEMBERS OF THE ST. MARY'S COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
22 23	(2) Review State and local laws and the procedures followed in St. Mary's County concerning the inclusion of benefits as part of the compensation of [the]:
24	(I) County Commissioners; AND

MEMBERS OF THE ST. MARY'S COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION;

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF HOUSE BILL 1198

2

11 October 1, 2005.